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Questionnaire for City Council Candidates 2009 

Palo Alto Neighborhoods (PAN) 

To the readers:  The intended audience for this questionnaire is normal residents who are 

interested in the issues (versus activists who are deeply enmeshed) and the candidates were 
instructed to respond appropriately (detail and length).  The candidates have diverse 
backgrounds and the questions are intended to be open enough to allow them to demonstrate 
their knowledge, experience, priorities and perspectives while being constrained enough to 
allow you to make comparisons between the candidates.  The questions are not intended to 
allow safe, generic responses that reveal little.  The candidates' responses will stay in the same 
order relative to each other, but we rotated whose response is first.  Candidates have the option 
of including clickable links (hyperlinks) in their responses and of making the name at the 
beginning of each response clickable. 

For more information on the candidates and their positions, you are encouraged to visit their 
individual websites, which can be found at: 

 
[A] Dan Dykwel  : www.dandykwel.com 
 
[B] Victor Frost: victor_frost@yahoo.com  
 
[C] Chris Gaither : bahamaman@prodigy.net   
 
[D] Tim Grey : www.vote4Gray.com/ 
 
[E] John Hackmann : www.johnhackmann.com  
 
[F] Karen Holman : karenholman.org 
 
[G] Larry Klein: www.ReelectLarryKlein.com 
 
[H] Leon Leong : www.leonleong.com 

 
[I] Corey Levens : www.electcoreylevens.com 
 
[J] Gail Price : www.gailprice.org   

[K] Greg Scharff : ElectGregScharff.com 

[L] Nancy Shepherd: www.electNancyShepherd.com 

[M] Brian Steen : www.briansteen.org   

[N] Mark Weiss : earwopa@yahoo.com   
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